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SCHAUKASEREI

WINE & BEVERAGE

for your special event

Experience the diversity of regional
wines and refreshing beverages from

the Appenzell region.

We are happy to advise you!

Your Schauchisi-Team

observe
experience

enjoy

Appenzeller Show Dairy
Dotf 711 | 9063 Stein | Tel. +41 (0)71 368 50 70

info@schaukaeserei.ch | www.schaukaeserei.ch




Swiss regional wines

WHITE WINES Trachte-Wii - Appenzeller Trachtenfrau

REDWINES

NON-
ALCOHOLIC

Cuvée Blanc
Tobias WeinGut, Berneck, SG

Silvesterchlaus-Wy I Schelli-Wyssi AOC SG
Riesling-Sylvaner Classique

The wine label features artwork by Sylvia Bithlerr
WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden

Goldspross
Riesling-Sylvaner
Regli Weine, Hallau, Schafthausen

Epesses blanc Le Davier AOC
Chasselas
Alain Parisod SA, Grandvaux, Vaud

Trachte-Wii - Appenzeller Senn
Cuvée Rouge
Tobias WeinGut, Berneck, SG

Silvesterchlaus-Wy I Rolli-Roti AOC SG

Pinot Noir Classique

The wine label features artwork by Sylvia Biihler
WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden

Merlot Il Pichio rosso
Matasci Fratelli SA, Tenero, Ticino

Déle Selection Mathier
Adrian & Diego Mathier, Salgesch, Valais

Rimus Bianco sparkling dry

CHF 25.00

CHF 28.00
CHF 46.00

CHF 24.00

CHF 27.00

CHF 25.00

CHF 29.00
CHF 48.00

CHF 26.00

CHF 26.00

CHF 28.00

50cl

50cl
75cl

50cl

50cl

50cl

50cl
75cl

50cl

50cl

75cl



QUALITY WINES

SPARKLING WINE

WHITE WINE

SWITZERLAND

SOUTH TYROL

AUSTRIA

Strada Mousseux

Pinot Noir

Millésime Extra Dry, Schafthausen
by Salis, Landquart

Riesling-Sylvaner Préstige AOC SG
WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden

Johanniter Classique AOC SG
WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden

Chardonnay

tobias wein.gut, Berneck, St. Gallen

Bodensee Cuvée

Riuschling Viognier, Pinot blanc, Gewlirztraminer, Pinot gris

Rutishauser-DiVino, Scherzingen, Thurgau

Pinot gris AOC
Niiesch Weine, Balgach, St. Gallen

Completer AOC
Steinbdckler
Rutishauser-DiVino, Malans, Graubiinden

Grand Métral Heida AOC

Provins, Valais

Petite-Arvine Varietas 42
Rutishauser-DiVino, Valais

Aigle les murailles AOC
Chasselas (Gutedel, Fendant)
Henry Badoux, Chablais, Vaud

Elisa Cuvée, Vigneti delle Dolomiti IGT
Grauburgunder, Pinot blanc, Sauvignon blanc

Castel Sallegg, Kaltern, Bolzano

Griiner Veltliner DAC
Weinberghof Fritsch, Wagram, Lower Austria

CHF 49.00

CHF 52.00

CHF 48.00

CHF 29.00

CHF 58.00

CHF 52.00

CHF 53.00

CHF 58.00

CHF 48.00

CHF 53.00

CHF 55.00

CHF 42.00

CHF 42.00

75cl

75¢l

75¢cl

50cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl



QUALITY WINES

REDWEINE

SWITZERLAND

AUSTRIA

SOUTH TYROL

ITALY

We are happy to accommodate further wine requests or alternative formats, such as magnum bottles.

Pinot Noir Préstige AOC
Pinot Noir
WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden

Schaffhauser EDEL AOC
Cabernet Sauvignon and Merlot
Regli Weine, St. Gallen

Pinot noir G4
Blauburgunder

tobias wein.gut, Berneck, St. Gallen

Rhine Valley AOC
Pinot noir, Cabernet Dorsa
Niiesch Weine, Balgach, St. Gallen

Eichkogel, Kollwentz
Blaufrinkisch, Zweigelt
Weingut Kollwentz, Grosshoflein, Mittelburgenland

Lagrein DOC
Castel Sallegg, Kaltern, Bolzano

Settevigne 7
Corvina, Primitivo, Barbera, Nebbiolo,
Montepulciano, Aglianico, Sangiovese

7 regions, Italy

Valpolicella Ripasso DOC
Classico Superiore

Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella
Cantina ZENI, Bardolino

CHF 58.00

CHF 63.00

CHF 63.00

CHF 58.00

CHF 68.00

CHF 49.00

CHF 52.00

CHF 58.00
CHF 120.00

75cl

75¢cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75¢cl

75cl

75cl
150cl



BEVERAGES

SOFT DRINKS

Appenzeller Mineral Water (still, lightly sparkling)
Flauder Original, Flauder, Flauder Yolo,

Rivella red/ blue

Apple Juice, Apple Spritzer

Coca-Cola, Coca-Cola Zero, Citro, Fanta

Beer

Lager Schiitzengarten Pale
Schiitzengarten Edelspez
Sintisbier Naturally Cloudy

Appenzeller Wooden Barrel Beer
Appenzeller IPA

Appenzeller Grand Alpine
Appenzeller Qusllfrisch cloudy
Appenzeller Wheat Beer
Sonnenbriu Panaché
Non-Alcoholic Beer

Cider / Apple Wine
Swizly Cider
Suure Most from Mohl

Suure Most from M6hl, non-alcoholic

Coffee / Tea

Coffee, Espresso

Café au lait

Cappuccino

Selection of teas

Kafi Luz / Kafi fertig

Sennenkafi with Appenzeller Cream Liqueur and Whipped Cream

Kafi Caramello with Appenzeller Caramel Liqueur and Whipped Cream

Spirits

Kirsch, Pfliimli,

Grappa di Val Rheno
Appenzeller Herb Liqueur
Appenzeller Alpenbitter

Prices in CHF, including legally applicable VAT.

3dl
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90

5.50
6.00

6.50
6.50
6.50
5.50
7.50
5.50
5.50

6.00

4.90
5.10
5.80
4.90
7.00
8.50
8.50

40.0 %
40.0 %
41.0%
29.0%

5dl

6.50

6.50

6.50
6.50

2cl
2cl
2cl
4cl

8dl
10.50

6.50
8.50
7.00
9.00



Conditions

Order /
Consultation

Binding Confirmation

Prices

Payment Terms

Accepted Currencies

Cary Payments

Cancellations

Monday to Friday from 9:00 to 11:30 and from 13:30 to 17:00, or by appointment.
Please place your menu order no later than 10 days before the event.

All reservations are confirmed in writing.
This order confirmation is binding for us.

All prices are in CHF, including service and VAT.
All prices and information are valid from January 2025 and replace all previous price
lists. Price changes are reserved

Abroad: Payment by invoice is not possible.

Domestic (Switzerland): Payment by invoice within 10 days.

CHF, Euro

Euro exchange rate: on request
Visa, Eurocard, Amexo, Maestro, Postcard or Twint

Up to 3 days before the event: free cancellation
Up to 2 days before the event: 75% of the reservation fee
Less than 2 days before the event: 100% of the reservation fee

Only written cancellations are accepted

The number of guests reported up to 3 days before the event is binding and will be charged in full.

We look forward to your visit!

VIRTUAL TOUR

www.schaukaeserei.ch/virtuellerrundgang

seats

Kessi max. 40

observe

e experience

Mar ktplat, max,

enjoy



https://www.schaukaeserei.ch/de/kontakt/#virtuellerrundgang
https://www.schaukaeserei.ch/de/kontakt/#virtuellerrundgang

