



Appenzeller  
SCHAUKÄSEREI

## WINE & BEVERAGE

for your special event

Experience the diversity of regional wines and refreshing beverages from the Appenzell region.

We are happy to advise you!

Your Schauhäsi-Team

Regional  
quality  
wines

observe  
experience  
enjoy

Appenzeller Show Dairy

Dorf 711 | 9063 Stein | Tel. +41 (0)71 368 50 70

info@schaukaeserei.ch | www.schaukaeserei.ch

## Swiss regional wines

---

<b>WHITE WINES</b>	<b>Trachte-Wii - Appenzeller Trachtenfrau</b> Cuvée Blanc Tobias WeinGut, Berneck, SG	<b>CHF 25.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
	<b>Silvesterchlaus-Wy I Schelli-Wyssä AOC SG</b>	<b>CHF 28.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
	<b>Riesling-Sylvaner Classique</b> The wine label features artwork by Sylvia Bühlerr WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden	<b>CHF 46.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
	<b>Goldspross</b> Riesling-Sylvaner Regli Weine, Hallau, Schaffhausen	<b>CHF 24.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
	<b>Epesses blanc Le Davier AOC</b> Chasselas Alain Parisod SA, Grandvaux, Vaud	<b>CHF 27.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
<b>REDWINES</b>	<b>Trachte-Wii - Appenzeller Senn</b> Cuvée Rouge Tobias WeinGut, Berneck, SG	<b>CHF 25.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
	<b>Silvesterchlaus-Wy I Rolli-Rotä AOC SG</b>	<b>CHF 29.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
	<b>Pinot Noir Classique</b> The wine label features artwork by Sylvia Bühler WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden	<b>CHF 48.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
	<b>Merlot Il Pichio rosso</b> Matasci Fratelli SA, Tenero, Ticino	<b>CHF 26.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
	<b>Dôle Selection Mathier</b> Adrian & Diego Mathier, Salgesch, Valais	<b>CHF 26.00</b>	<b>50cl</b>
<b>NON-ALCOHOLIC</b>	<b>Rimus Bianco sparkling dry</b>	<b>CHF 28.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>

# QUALITY WINES

---

## SPARKLING WINE

<b>Strada Mousseux</b> Pinot Noir Millésime Extra Dry, Schaffhausen by Salis, Landquart	<b>CHF 49.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
--	------------------	-------------

## WHITE WINE

<b>SWITZERLAND</b> <b>Riesling-Sylvaner Préstige AOC SG</b> WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden	<b>CHF 52.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Johanniter Classique AOC SG</b> WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden	<b>CHF 48.00</b> <b>CHF 29.00</b>	<b>75cl</b> <b>50cl</b>
<b>Chardonnay</b> tobias wein.gut, Berneck, St. Gallen	<b>CHF 58.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Bodensee Cuvée</b> Räuschling Viognier, Pinot blanc, Gewürztraminer, Pinot gris Rutishauser-DiVino, Scherzingen, Thurgau	<b>CHF 52.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Pinot gris AOC</b> Nüesch Weine, Balgach, St. Gallen	<b>CHF 53.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Completer AOC</b> Steinböckler Rutishauser-DiVino, Malans, Graubünden	<b>CHF 58.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Grand Métral Heida AOC</b> Provins, Valais	<b>CHF 48.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Petite-Arvine Varietas 42</b> Rutishauser-DiVino, Valais	<b>CHF 53.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>Aigle les murailles AOC</b> Chasselas (Gutedel, Fendant) Henry Badoux, Chablais, Vaud	<b>CHF 55.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>SOUTH TYROL</b> <b>Elisa Cuvée, Vigneti delle Dolomiti IGT</b> Grauburgunder, Pinot blanc, Sauvignon blanc Castel Sallegg, Kaltern, Bolzano	<b>CHF 42.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>AUSTRIA</b> <b>Grüner Veltliner DAC</b> Weinberghof Fritsch, Wagram, Lower Austria	<b>CHF 42.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>

# QUALITY WINES

---

## REDWEINE

	<b>Pinot Noir Préstige AOC</b> Pinot Noir WeinWerk AG, Wienacht, Appenzell Ausserrhoden	<b>CHF 58.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>SWITZERLAND</b>	<b>Schaffhauser EDEL AOC</b> Cabernet Sauvignon and Merlot Regli Weine, St. Gallen	<b>CHF 63.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
	<b>Pinot noir G4</b> Blauburgunder tobias wein.gut, Berneck, St. Gallen	<b>CHF 63.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
	<b>Rhine Valley AOC</b> Pinot noir, Cabernet Dorsa Nüesch Weine, Balgach, St. Gallen	<b>CHF 58.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>AUSTRIA</b>	<b>Eichkogel, Kollwentz</b> Blaufränkisch, Zweigelt Weingut Kollwentz, Grosshöflein, Mittelburgenland	<b>CHF 68.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>SOUTH TYROL</b>	<b>Lagrein DOC</b> Castel Sallegg, Kaltern, Bolzano	<b>CHF 49.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
<b>ITALY</b>	<b>Settevigne 7</b> Corvina, Primitivo, Barbera, Nebbiolo, Montepulciano, Aglianico, Sangiovese 7 regions, Italy	<b>CHF 52.00</b>	<b>75cl</b>
	<b>Valpolicella Ripasso DOC</b> Classico Superiore Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella Cantina ZENI, Bardolino	<b>CHF 58.00</b> <b>CHF 120.00</b>	<b>75cl</b> <b>150cl</b>

We are happy to accommodate further wine requests or alternative formats, such as magnum bottles.

# BEVERAGES

---

## SOFT DRINKS

	3 dl	5 dl	8dl
Appenzeller Mineral Water (still, lightly sparkling)	4.90		10.50
Flauder Original, Flauder, Flauder Yolo,	4.90		
Rivella red/ blue	4.90		
Apple Juice, Apple Spritzer	4.90		
Coca-Cola, Coca-Cola Zero, Citro, Fanta	4.90		

## Beer

Lager Schützengarten Pale		6.50	
Schützengarten Edelspez	5.50		
Säntisbier Naturally Cloudy	6.00		
Appenzeller Wooden Barrel Beer	6.50		
Appenzeller IPA	6.50		
Appenzeller Grand Alpine	6.50		
Appenzeller Quöllfrisch cloudy	5.50	6.50	
Appenzeller Wheat Beer	7.50		
Sonnenbräu Panaché	5.50		
Non-Alcoholic Beer	5.50		

## Cider / Apple Wine

Swizly Cider	6.00		
Suure Most from Möhl		6.50	
Suure Most from Möhl, non-alcoholic		6.50	

## Coffee / Tea

Coffee, Espresso	4.90		
Café au lait	5.10		
Cappuccino	5.80		
Selection of teas	4.90		
Kafi Luz / Kafi fertig	7.00		
Sennenkafi with Appenzeller Cream Liqueur and Whipped Cream	8.50		
Kafi Caramello with Appenzeller Caramel Liqueur and Whipped Cream	8.50		

## Spirits

Kirsch, Pflümli,	40.0 %	2 cl	6.50
Grappa di Val Rheno	40.0 %	2 cl	8.50
Appenzeller Herb Liqueur	41.0 %	2 cl	7.00
Appenzeller Alpenbitter	29.0 %	4 cl	9.00

Prices in CHF, including legally applicable VAT.

# Conditions

---

<b>Order / Consultation</b>	Monday to Friday from 9:00 to 11:30 and from 13:30 to 17:00, or by appointment. Please place your menu order no later than 10 days before the event.
<b>Binding Confirmation</b>	All reservations are confirmed in writing. This order confirmation is binding for us.
<b>Prices</b>	All prices are in CHF, including service and VAT. All prices and information are valid from January 2025 and replace all previous price lists. Price changes are reserved
<b>Payment Terms</b>	Abroad: Payment by invoice is not possible. Domestic (Switzerland): Payment by invoice within 10 days.
<b>Accepted Currencies</b>	CHF, Euro Euro exchange rate: on request
<b>Cary Payments</b>	Visa, Eurocard, Amexo, Maestro, Postcard or Twint
<b>Cancellations</b>	Up to 3 days before the event: free cancellation Up to 2 days before the event: 75% of the reservation fee Less than 2 days before the event: 100% of the reservation fee Only written cancellations are accepted

The number of guests reported up to 3 days before the event is binding and will be charged in full.

**We look forward to your visit!**

## VIRTUAL TOUR

[www.schaukaeserei.ch/virtuellerrundgang](http://www.schaukaeserei.ch/virtuellerrundgang)



Höckli max. 60 seats



Marktplatz max. 56 seats



Kessi max. 40 seats

observe  
experience  
enjoy